

## **BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 16, 2024

**CONTACT:** 

Crystal Bates, Planning Technician Planning & Zoning Department (251) 580-1655 cbates@baldwincountyal.gov

## PUBLIC NOTICE CANCELLATION

## **Baldwin County Commission Board of Adjustment #1 Meeting**

The Baldwin County Commission Planning and Zoning Board of Adjustment #1 meeting scheduled for **January 16**, **2024**, has been cancelled due to the lack of cases.

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on the following:

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 4:00 p.m. Auditorium Baldwin County Central Annex 22251 Palmer Street Robertsdale, AL

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact the Baldwin County Planning & Zoning Department at 251-580-1655.